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ORIGINAL PAGE l N.T.A. No. l 
~ - - -

CITY LD-1O, LLC 
CPC~ l\'o. 1118.3 

CBARTERLil\{OUSINE TARIFF NO. l 

I 

CHECK SHEET FOR TAAJFF 
I 

l.Jpol) ~ of new or ~vised pages a check mark must be placed opposite the "Correction 
Numbd' (shown below) tottesponding to number shown on lower l~ft-hand comer of the new or 
d:wigeC;I page. If co~O(l num~ are l)l'Opcrly check~ as received, check marks will appear 
in consecutive order wuhout o..nd$Sion. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised 
page·Mf n<>t yet been teU.ived, .-equest should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of 
tbe new or~ page. 

CORRECTION NUMBERS 

1 7 13 19 2S 
2 8 14 20 26 

' 3 9 15 21 27 
4 10 16 22 28 
s 11 17 23 29 
6 12 18 2 30 

EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND OTIIER REFERENCE MARKS 

dba Doing Business As N New 
NV Nevada C Change, neither increaser nor reduction 
No. Number I Increase 
Nos. Numbers R Reduction 
N.T.A. Nevada Transportation 

Authority 
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Original Page 2 ~.T.A.No. l 
CITY LIMO, LLC 
CPCN No. 1118.3 

CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. I 

lo operate 11s a '-'Ommon carrier. on call. o,·cr irrci\llar route~. for the tmn:i;ponation uf pa~scngcri 
and their luggage in Clark County. Nevada_. 

. b,-sucd: 
Issued by: 

Wondwosen Shibre 
City Limo, LLC 

4850 W. FJamingo, Suite 24 
Las Vegas, NV 89103 
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Original Page 3 N.T.A. No. J 
CITY LIMO, LLC 
CPCN No. 1118.3 

CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. I 

Rule Rules and Regulations 
No. 
5 Animals 

Animals, other than "Seeing Eye Dogs" will not be carried unless properly confined. 
10 Application of Tariff 

Rates in this tariff cover ground transportation of passengers and their luggage, as provided in 
the Can·ier·s Operating Authority in charter operations in Clark County, Nevada 
Cancellation Fee 

JS A cancellation fee is charged in the event that the request for services is cancelled with less 
than twenty-four hours notice from the time the service is scheduled to commence. 
Cancellation wilh less than twenty-four hours notice will be charged the full amount of the 
chartered services. 

i Children's Fares 
20 No child will be allowed to sit in anyone·s lap and children who require infant seats or child 

safety seats will be allowed on the provision that a responsible adult provides such a seat and 
installs that seat in the vehicle securing it with the vehicle's safety bells. 
~hildren-Unaccompanied 

25 No person under the age of 18 will be permitted to take part in service, unless a parent, 
guardian or other responsible adult accompanies the minor or signs a permission slip. We 
define an ·'adult" any person who is over the age of 18 and who is responsible for the care and 
supervision of the child. 
Claims 

30 A claim against common motor carrier for Jost or damaged baggage must be suhmiued to the 
carrier within 7 days after the loss or damage is discovered. Within 14 days after the receipt of 
the c]aim, the carder shall compensate the passenger or deliver a written denial of the claim. A 
denial of the claim may be appealed by the passenger to the Authority. 
Cleaning Fee and Car Damage 

35 The customer will be charged the actual cost to repair damage to the vehicle, except for the 
following items: 
Vomit & Special Cleaning, cigarette bums $500 
Broken/missing glassware $2 
Flat screen TV I Broken Window $500 
Broken Stereo $2,500 

- . . --
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Original Page 4 N.T.A. No. l 
CITY LIMO, LLC 
CPCN No. 1118.3 

---ClL-\RTER - LIMOUSrNE TARIFF 
.. - -- ·-· NO. I 

Rule Rules and Regulations 
No. 
40 Continuous Charter Provision 

When customer requests transportation required to de dropped off and then picked up again 
within 90 minutes of the drop off time for further service, the trip will be considered as one 
continuous charter and customer will be charged for the interim waiting time. 

45 Fare Minimum 
A minimum of one hour of fares must be paid lo warrant service being offered. 

50 Liability 
The ca1Tier will not be liable for the delays or cancellations caused by acts of god, public 
enemy, acts of terrorism, authority of Jaw, quarantine, riots, strikes, accidents, breakdowns. 
bad road conditions, storm and any or other conditions beyond its control. Carrier does not 
guarantee on-time arrival or departure from any point at a specified time; however. the carrier 
will strive to maintain the schedule submitted by the agent or the employee, over indicated 
routes. inadvisable to operate the equipment over any point en route, including departure and 
arrival poims, the carrier will not be held responsible for damages for any reason(s) 
whatsoever. 

55 Luggage 
Two pieces of luggage are allowed per person, not to exceed fifty (50) pounds each. Carrier 
will not be liable for loss or damage for luggage or contents thereof unless associated by lack 
of reac;onable care on its part and then only to the maximum liability of $250. No tools or 
articles with sharp edges will be carried unless securely and safely packaged. No explosive.s, 
inflammables. or liquids which could contaminate or be harmful to passengers or equipment 
will be carried. 

60 Non-Discrimination 
Carrier wm not refuse service to anyone because of race, creed, sex or national origin. 

6S Objectionable Persons 
The driver of the vehicle has the right to refuse transportation services to any person(s> who 
is/are considered intoxicated, unruly or believed to be under the influe.nce of illegal dmgs. 

70 Passenger Agent(s) 
Carrier may appoint as its agent any legal organization, firm, corporation. hotel, motel, who 
individually, or collectively requires transportation services between one or more common 
points named in the tariff. 
Passenger Agent(s) may collect applicable charges and remit them to carrier. 

- ~ - - - - - ... -
By: Issued: Issued 

Wondwosen Shibre 
City Limo, LLC 

4850 W. Flamingo , Suite 24 
Las Vegas, NV 89103' 

Ef: -...,..,.i.,-. .. 

ACCEPTED 

AUG 10 2020 

Nevada Tr.msportation Authority 
Las Vegas, Nevada 



- - -

Original Pale 5 N.T.A. No. 1 

Effective: CITY LIMO, LLC 
CPCN No. 1118.3 

CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. I 

Rule j Rules and Regulations 
No . . 
75 Rates and Charges 

Rates and charges apply from passenger reservation time until passenger drop-off: for 
transportation within Zone 1 there is a one (1) hour minimum; and transportation to Zone 2 (for 
pick-up or drop-off or both} there is a I ½ hour minimum. 
Rates and charges apply from the time the limousine is dispatched until it returns to point of 
dispatch for transportation to or from outside of Zone l and 2. 
(Map and description of each zone is on page 8) 

80 Refunds 
Service requested must be cancelJed by the booking party with a minimum of twenty-four (24) 
hours advance notice in order to receive a full refund. Cancellation with less than twenty-four 
(24) notice is not refundable. 

85 Seat Belts 
All passengers wiJJ be required to fasten the vehicle' s seat belts al any time the vehicle is in 
motion. Carrier reserves the right to refuse service to anyone who cannot, or will not, wear a seat 
belt. 

90 Smoking Policy 
Smoking will not be permitted in any of the carrier's vehicles. 
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~tT.A, No. CITY LIMO, LLC I 

CPCN No. 1118.3 

_ ~HARTER LIMOUS~~ TARI!~ NO. I 

RATIS AND CHARGB5 

I. •· StN (7 puser11er. doa not include driver) $49.00 per hour. walk-on 
b. SUV r, pu,enaer. doa nol lncfudo driver) $65.00 per holD', pl'Hffl08ed I 

c. Traditional Llmoualne (10 passenger, doe., not include driver) $65.00 per hour, wallc-on ' 

d. Traditional Limousine (JO passenger. does QOt include driver) $85.00 per hour, pre"8ff'IQ8ed 

o. Stretch Umo Hummer (12 passen~ does not include driver) S8S.OO per hour, walk-on 
f. Stretch Limo Hummer (121111ssenger, does not include driver) $120.00 per hour. pl'Hmlnaed 

2, Amenities will be II COit plus $JOpcramont1y 
o. Amenities wlll Include nower5 and &IRK. but is nCII mean, 

10 be all lncfu.11h-e. .. 
t,. Soft drinks wlll he provided 11 no c:harge. 
c. ln&ernct service will be provided at no cbar,c. 

3. CcJlular phone use wJIJ be pnt\'idtd 11r no charg~ and only calls whhln rhe Unl1cd Su11~s ure 
pormi1ted. 

-+. Aiiport Vehicle sean.•h Fee: A lee of $2.00 per ,ecurfly check '"fJJ upply tC1 ull charter scrvlc.'f 
where the carrier i5 required to pa)' an all')'lnn vehicle Ma~h fee to the Cliuft C"ount)' 
Deplnment ot A vtaunn. 

5. Airport Parfdna/'foJI Fee: /\ fee of .U,00 per vchldc wilJ apply 1n ntl rhartcr servil.'t where ,he 
canier i11 required 10 pay an 1tlrport pQrking f ce to Clurk County Dcparunent of A \liPlion. 

ti. Alrporl Aui!ltam.-e Pee: A fee of S ro.oo per \• ehlclc "m apply tn all c:bancr service wlt&:re the . 
driver is ,equi,-1 IC> meet passc~ ln~idc tho ail')'lnn 10 assist them with their lua,ag~ und 
eM.'t>rt lhcm to the ,·eblcle. 

7, Any toll charges. parkinJ or other trip fees, Md park ~ntnm~-e Cces are the reJpOnsibilily uf the 
~"Ult&,mcr. 

8. Maximum ddvlns allowed by Jaw Is 10 hou11 per day. Therefore. 1111)' tong dlstucc trip over S 
houn1 drMn1 one way requires an overnight 5111y at tununa pwm. making the 1rfp two days. 1100 
customer shall be respon4ibJe Cor cost or driver lodalng and ruod. all toll char,a. parkina and 
Olbor trip related fCCA. 

-- . 
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, Effective: 
ORIGINAL PAGE 7 N.T.A. No.1 

CITY LIMO, LLC 
CPCN No. 1118.3 

CHARTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. 1 
FUEL SURCHARGE TABL& AND RULES 

The following Gasoline Fuel-Related Cost Price Adjustment (Surcharge) will apply on Charter 
Bus Service Charges, as described below. 

a. The price of regular and diesel fuel is an amount equal to the retail price per gallon of 
regular and diesel fueJ effective on the 25th calendar day of the immediate preceding month, 
determined according to the United States Department of Energy, (DOE). Energy 
Information Administration's (BIA) survey on Weekly Retail Gasoline and Diesel Prices, 
(P ADD 5). The prices may be obtained by calling the DOE, EIA at (202)586-8800 or via 
the DOE, EIA website at www.eig.doe.gov via the "Petroleum" Link. 

b. If the 25th day of the calendar month is a Federal holiday, the fuel price will be determined 
based on the stated DOE price available on the next subsequent business day. 

c. The DOE fuel price obtain will then be indexed based on the price matrix set forth below 
to determine the fuel surcharge. The fuel surcharge will apply for all Bus transportation .
beginning on the 1st day of the following month and will remain in effect through the last 
day of that calendar month. . 

d. The fuel surcharge will be added on hourly basis utilizing the matrix set forth below. The 
res ulti Dlt C bar rge1sma • • dd1 'ti on to all o th er aoo, r tea bl e transoortation c bar '.Res. 

When the DOE Fuel Price Per Gallon The Fuel Cost Adjustment Factor that 
reported on the 25th day of the month is: becomes effective on the 111 day of the 

followinR month is: 
$1.08 -$2.04 S% 
$2.05 - $2.24 6% 
$2.25 - $2.34 7% 
$2.35 - $2.54 8% 
$2.55 - $2.64 9% 
$2.65 - $3.00 10% 

Note 1 : The fuel surcharge that is applicable for a given month must be passed along to all 
customers. 
Note 2: The fuel cost adjustment will be shown separately from the charter revenue on carrier 

rtation documents for the se ofiden · in the amount a
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CITY LIMO, LLC 

CPCN No. 1118.3 
ORIGINAL PAGE 8 
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Zone 1 (loner Area): The intersection of Mcleod Drive and Washington Avenue proceeding West along 
Washington Avenue to Rainbow Boulevard, then proceeding South along Rainbow Boulevard to Warm Springs 
Drive. then East on Warm Springs Drive to Pecos Road, then North along Pecos Road to Mcleod Drive and to 
the intersection of Washington Avenue and Mcleod Dt·ive. 

Zo11e .2 (Outer Area): The intersection of Cheyenne Avenue and Nellis Boulevard p1•oceeding West along 
Cheyenne Avenue to 1-215, then proceeding along 1-215 to South Hualapai Way, then proceeding South along 
Hualapai Way and East on Russel) Road and South on Grand Canyon Drive then proceeding East on Sunset 
Road and South along Fort Apache Road until the intersection of Fort Apache Road an 
then proceeding East on Blue Diamond Road to Windmill Lane then proceeding alon I D 
Parkway and then proceeding Northwest on Boulder Highway, then proceeding North on ~His Boulevard until 
the intersection of North Nellis Boulevard and West Cheyenne Avenue. AUG 10 2020 

Nevada Tn1.nspor1a11on Authority 
Las Vegas, Nevada 
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CITY LIMO, LLC 
CPCN No. 1118.3 

CH,.\RTER LIMOUSINE TARIFF NO. l Original Page #·9 N.T.A. #1 

3% TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175 

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenger transportation. excluding 
airport transport service: 

Punuant to Nevada Legislative Senate BIii No. 376 
Sec. 36. Section 51 or Assembly Bill No. 175 offhjs session js hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

Sec. S 1. 1. Bxcopt as otherwise provided in aubsection 2 and in addidon to any 
other fee or as.,essment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby 
Imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common 
motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger 
at the l'Jlte of 3 pe,cent of the total fare charged for the transportation, whjch must 
include, without limitation, all fees, surclwges, technology fees, convenience 
charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the 
fare. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor 
carrier of passengers the excise tax imposed by this subsection. 

2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service. 

3. (Intentionally omitted) 

4. As used in this section, "airport transfer service" means the transportation of 
passengcns and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita 
charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The 
term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic 
tours or special services. 

Nom 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers. 

NOT£ 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the 
total fare as defined above. 
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